
2004 MSHSL Section 2A Girls 
Montgomery Golf Course    Oct. 28, 2004 
 

PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Glencoe-Silver Lake      27    1    3    4    8   11   29   50   16:00        52 
 2*   United South Central     66    5   10   16   17   18   25   26   16:34      1:01 
 3*   Fairmont                 66    2    9   12   13   30   43   64   16:30      1:45 
  4   Blue Earth Area         118    7   20   22   27   42   44   57   17:08      1:47 
  5   Minn Valley Lutheran    153    6   15   33   37   62   65   75   17:20      2:34 
  6   Norwood-Young America   189   24   34   35   47   49   61   68   17:49        59 
 7*   LkCrystal-WellcomeMem   214   21   41   48   51   53   79   86   18:00      1:15 
 8*   Montgomery-Lonsdale     214   23   28   38   40   85   99  103   18:05      2:55 
  9   Belle Plaine            258   19   39   45   77   78   80  100   18:32      2:52 
 10   St. James               259   36   52   54   58   59   60   63   18:18        47 
 11   Maple River             309   32   56   67   73   81   93        18:52      2:29 
 12   Mayer Lutheran          341   31   46   72   94   98  104  107   19:32      4:16 
 13   Jordan                  345   14   74   82   84   91             19:26      4:32 
 14   Sibley East             402   55   66   87   92  102             20:10      3:55 
 15   St. Peter               413   69   71   88   90   95  105  106   20:13      2:11 
 16   Watervll-Elysn-Morstn   414   70   76   83   89   96   97  101   20:15      2:27 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Madelia-Truman, LesterPrairie-H T 
 
1. Glencoe-Silver Lake 
    1  Maggie Zirbes, 11           15:34   
    3  Caty Delwiche, 10           15:47   
    4  Katie Zirbes, 11            15:53   
    8  Casey Just, 12              16:16   
   11  Kelli Just, 12              16:26   
   29  Brier Begnaud, 11           17:24   
   50  Cari Delwiche, 11           18:15   
Time = 1:19:56     Places = 27 
 
2*. United South Central 
    5  Jamie Klein, 11             15:57   
   10  Becca Bryson, 11            16:23   
   16  Lindsey Rauenhorst, 12      16:45   
   17  Katie Schultz, 11           16:47   
   18  Megan Jensen, 12            16:58   
   25  Marah Robinson, 9           17:19   
   26  Joelle Elmer, 10            17:20   
Time = 1:22:50     Places = 66 
 
3*. Fairmont 
    2  Jessica Lundgren, 12        15:40   
    9  Kari Dekkeers, 9            16:20   
   12  Leah Nakson, 8              16:31   
   13  Stacy Dekkers, 12           16:31   
   30  Emily Rodgers, 10           17:25   
   43  Katelyn Hanson, 8           17:57   
   64  Sara Clements, 11           18:39   
Time = 1:22:27     Places = 66 
 
4. Blue Earth Area 
    7  Miranda Murray, 8           16:09   
   20  Meagan Grandgenett, 9       17:02   
   22  Christine Henke, 10         17:09   
   27  Ad]Shley Acosta, 11         17:20   
   42  Mandy Warmka, 7             17:56   
   44  Meghan Mittelstadt, 7       17:58   
   57  Sierrah Poole, 10           18:27   
Time = 1:25:36     Places = 118 
 
5. Minn Valley Lutheran 
    6  Amanda Remmele, 11          16:02   
   15  Amanda Dettman, 11          16:37   
   33  Alysha Thompson, 11         17:33   
   37  Hannah Schoof, 11           17:48   
   62  Kristin Patterson, 11       18:36   
   65  Brigette Botten, 11         18:40   
   75  Rebecca Schramm, 11         19:33   
Time = 1:26:36     Places = 153 
 
6. Norwood-Young America 
   24  Kendra Pexa, 11             17:15   
   34  Nicole Oftelie, 12          17:38   
   35  Jessica Zumberge, 10        17:43   
   47  Shauna Stephens, 7          18:11   
   49  Lindsay Schmidt, 8          18:14   
   61  Sonja Ivrson, 12            18:35   
   68  Katherine Lee, 7            19:03   
Time = 1:29:01     Places = 189 

7*. LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
   21  Erica Roelofs, 9            17:08   
   41  Lisa Brown, 12              17:56   
   48  Haley Reed, 10              18:13   
   51  Karissa Bode, 9             18:17   
   53  Katie Fjeldberg, 8          18:23   
   79  Elliott Lenz, 7             19:55   
   86  Jessica Crane, 12           20:09   
Time = 1:29:57     Places = 214 
 
8*. Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   23  Jessica Barnett, 9          17:10   
   28  Karenna Tulloch, 8          17:24   
   38  Shayla Cuturia, 8           17:52   
   40  Diann Korbel, 8             17:54   
   85  Allysha Bowers, 10          20:05   
   99  Brooke Kotek, 12            21:49   
  103  Jackie Tulloch, 10          22:22   
Time = 1:30:25     Places = 214 
 
9. Belle Plaine 
   19  Abby Smith, 11              17:00   
   39  Ellen Schneider, 8          17:53   
   45  Cassie Fink, 8              18:00   
   77  Emily Smith, 10             19:51   
   78  Sarah Fraser, 8             19:52   
   80  Stacy Gregory, 10           19:59   
  100  Holly Trost, 8              21:53   
Time = 1:32:36     Places = 258 
 
10. St. James 
   36  Erin Lindquist, 8           17:44   
   52  Marcie Lindquist, 11        18:20   
   54  Katelyn Kern, 11            18:23   
   58  Sam Firchau, 8              18:30   
   59  Chatrina Nordby, 9          18:31   
   60  Anna Menssen, 7             18:35   
   63  Sandy Newberg, 12           18:36   
Time = 1:31:28     Places = 259 
 
11. Maple River 
   32  McKenzie Sohre, 7           17:31   
   56  Melissa Streit, 10          18:26   
   67  Ann Dickey, 11              18:55   
   73  Ally Keller, 7              19:27   
   81  Dana Maass, 10              20:00   
   93  Krista Schroader, 11        21:06   
Time = 1:34:19     Places = 309 
 
12. Mayer Lutheran 
   31  Melissa Schmidt, 12         17:31   
   46  Sarah Drew, 11              18:01   
   72  Alyssa Kovar, 10            19:13   
   94  Ruth Ann Chilson, 10        21:07   
   98  Leah Burfeind, 9            21:47   
  104  Anna Rydning, 10            22:33   
  107  Disa Walden, 12             24:13   
Time = 1:37:39     Places = 341 
 



13. Jordan 
   14  Whitney Nefstead, 11        16:32   
   74  Hannah Hooper, 7            19:28   
   82  Kelsey Lucaas, 12           20:01   
   84  Sarah Lucas, 12             20:04   
   91  Sarah Deutsch, 12           21:04   
Time = 1:37:09     Places = 345 
 
14. Sibley East 
   55  Becky Eustis, 9             18:25   
   66  Katie Evenson, 10           18:42   
   87  Amy Ott, 11                 20:18   
   92  Mette Loarsen, 9            21:05   
  102  Tricia Thomes, 10           22:20   
Time = 1:40:50     Places = 402 
 

15. St. Peter 
   69  Trisha Bennett, 10          19:04   
   71  Amanda Rieck, 10            19:12   
   88  Kayla Buggert, 11           20:37   
   90  Alison Peymann, 8           20:56   
   95  Ashlee Dehn, 7              21:15   
  105  Christine Thoemke, 12       23:02   
  106  Chelsea Kramer, 11          23:18   
Time = 1:41:04     Places = 413 
 
16. Watervll-Elysn-Morstn 
   70  Brittney Fritz, 8           19:05   
   76  Leah Mortensen, 11          19:45   
   83  Kayla Mediger, 9            20:01   
   89  Kerttu Malkonen, 12         20:49   
   96  Jessie Boese, 9             21:32   
   97  Audra Fischer, 12           21:37   
  101  Chrital Hall, 12            21:55   
Time = 1:41:12     Places = 414

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Maggie Zirbes, 11           15:34    Glencoe-Silver Lake 
    2     2  Jessica Lundgren, 12        15:40    Fairmont 
    3     3  Caty Delwiche, 10           15:47    Glencoe-Silver Lake 
    4     4  Katie Zirbes, 11            15:53    Glencoe-Silver Lake 
    5     5  Jamie Klein, 11             15:57    United South Central 
    6     6  Amanda Remmele, 11          16:02    Minn Valley Lutheran 
    7     7  Miranda Murray, 8           16:09    Blue Earth Area 
    8     8  Casey Just, 12              16:16    Glencoe-Silver Lake 
    9        Kelsey Stensland, 10        16:18    Madelia-Truman 
   10     9  Kari Dekkeers, 9            16:20    Fairmont 
   11    10  Becca Bryson, 11            16:23    United South Central 
   12    11  Kelli Just, 12              16:26    Glencoe-Silver Lake 
   13    12  Leah Nakson, 8              16:31    Fairmont 
   14    13  Stacy Dekkers, 12           16:31    Fairmont 
   15    14  Whitney Nefstead, 11        16:32    Jordan 
   16    15  Amanda Dettman, 11          16:37    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   17    16  Lindsey Rauenhorst, 12      16:45    United South Central 
   18    17  Katie Schultz, 11           16:47    United South Central 
   19    18  Megan Jensen, 12            16:58    United South Central 
   20    19  Abby Smith, 11              17:00    Belle Plaine 
   21    20  Meagan Grandgenett, 9       17:02    Blue Earth Area 
   22    21  Erica Roelofs, 9            17:08    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
   23    22  Christine Henke, 10         17:09    Blue Earth Area 
   24    23  Jessica Barnett, 9          17:10    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   25    24  Kendra Pexa, 11             17:15    Norwood-Young America 
   26    25  Marah Robinson, 9           17:19    United South Central 
   27    26  Joelle Elmer, 10            17:20    United South Central 
   28    27  Ad]Shley Acosta, 11         17:20    Blue Earth Area 
   29    28  Karenna Tulloch, 8          17:24    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   30    29  Brier Begnaud, 11           17:24    Glencoe-Silver Lake 
   31    30  Emily Rodgers, 10           17:25    Fairmont 
   32    31  Melissa Schmidt, 12         17:31    Mayer Lutheran 
   33    32  McKenzie Sohre, 7           17:31    Maple River 
   34    33  Alysha Thompson, 11         17:33    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   35    34  Nicole Oftelie, 12          17:38    Norwood-Young America 
   36    35  Jessica Zumberge, 10        17:43    Norwood-Young America 
   37    36  Erin Lindquist, 8           17:44    St. James 
   38    37  Hannah Schoof, 11           17:48    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   39    38  Shayla Cuturia, 8           17:52    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   40    39  Ellen Schneider, 8          17:53    Belle Plaine 
   41    40  Diann Korbel, 8             17:54    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   42    41  Lisa Brown, 12              17:56    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
   43    42  Mandy Warmka, 7             17:56    Blue Earth Area 
   44    43  Katelyn Hanson, 8           17:57    Fairmont 
   45    44  Meghan Mittelstadt, 7       17:58    Blue Earth Area 
   46    45  Cassie Fink, 8              18:00    Belle Plaine 
   47    46  Sarah Drew, 11              18:01    Mayer Lutheran 
   48    47  Shauna Stephens, 7          18:11    Norwood-Young America 
   49    48  Haley Reed, 10              18:13    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
   50    49  Lindsay Schmidt, 8          18:14    Norwood-Young America 
   51    50  Cari Delwiche, 11           18:15    Glencoe-Silver Lake 
   52    51  Karissa Bode, 9             18:17    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
   53    52  Marcie Lindquist, 11        18:20    St. James 
   54    53  Katie Fjeldberg, 8          18:23    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
   55    54  Katelyn Kern, 11            18:23    St. James 
   56    55  Becky Eustis, 9             18:25    Sibley East 
   57    56  Melissa Streit, 10          18:26    Maple River 
   58    57  Sierrah Poole, 10           18:27    Blue Earth Area 
   59    58  Sam Firchau, 8              18:30    St. James 
   60    59  Chatrina Nordby, 9          18:31    St. James 



   61    60  Anna Menssen, 7             18:35    St. James 
   62    61  Sonja Ivrson, 12            18:35    Norwood-Young America 
   63    62  Kristin Patterson, 11       18:36    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   64    63  Sandy Newberg, 12           18:36    St. James 
   65    64  Sara Clements, 11           18:39    Fairmont 
   66        Bridget Boehlke, 11         18:39    LesterPrairie-H T 
   67    65  Brigette Botten, 11         18:40    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   68    66  Katie Evenson, 10           18:42    Sibley East 
   69        Margen Cross, 7             18:43    St. James 
   70    67  Ann Dickey, 11              18:55    Maple River 
   71    68  Katherine Lee, 7            19:03    Norwood-Young America 
   72    69  Trisha Bennett, 10          19:04    St. Peter 
   73    70  Brittney Fritz, 8           19:05    Watervll-Elysn-Morstn 
   74    71  Amanda Rieck, 10            19:12    St. Peter 
   75    72  Alyssa Kovar, 10            19:13    Mayer Lutheran 
   76    73  Ally Keller, 7              19:27    Maple River 
   77    74  Hannah Hooper, 7            19:28    Jordan 
   78        Jenny Miller, 7             19:29    Madelia-Truman 
   79        Alexa Bartels, 10           19:30    Madelia-Truman 
   80    75  Rebecca Schramm, 11         19:33    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   81        Krissy Schoenfelder, 12     19:44    LesterPrairie-H T 
   82    76  Leah Mortensen, 11          19:45    Watervll-Elysn-Morstn 
   83    77  Emily Smith, 10             19:51    Belle Plaine 
   84    78  Sarah Fraser, 8             19:52    Belle Plaine 
   85    79  Elliott Lenz, 7             19:55    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
   86    80  Stacy Gregory, 10           19:59    Belle Plaine 
   87    81  Dana Maass, 10              20:00    Maple River 
   88    82  Kelsey Lucaas, 12           20:01    Jordan 
   89    83  Kayla Mediger, 9            20:01    Watervll-Elysn-Morstn 
   90    84  Sarah Lucas, 12             20:04    Jordan 
   91    85  Allysha Bowers, 10          20:05    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   92    86  Jessica Crane, 12           20:09    LkCrystal-WellcomeMem 
   93    87  Amy Ott, 11                 20:18    Sibley East 
   94    88  Kayla Buggert, 11           20:37    St. Peter 
   95    89  Kerttu Malkonen, 12         20:49    Watervll-Elysn-Morstn 
   96    90  Alison Peymann, 8           20:56    St. Peter 
   97    91  Sarah Deutsch, 12           21:04    Jordan 
   98    92  Mette Loarsen, 9            21:05    Sibley East 
   99    93  Krista Schroader, 11        21:06    Maple River 
  100    94  Ruth Ann Chilson, 10        21:07    Mayer Lutheran 
  101    95  Ashlee Dehn, 7              21:15    St. Peter 
  102    96  Jessie Boese, 9             21:32    Watervll-Elysn-Morstn 
  103    97  Audra Fischer, 12           21:37    Watervll-Elysn-Morstn 
  104    98  Leah Burfeind, 9            21:47    Mayer Lutheran 
  105    99  Brooke Kotek, 12            21:49    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
  106   100  Holly Trost, 8              21:53    Belle Plaine 
  107   101  Chrital Hall, 12            21:55    Watervll-Elysn-Morstn 
  108   102  Tricia Thomes, 10           22:20    Sibley East 
  109   103  Jackie Tulloch, 10          22:22    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
  110        Karen Anderson, 9           22:30    LesterPrairie-H T 
  111   104  Anna Rydning, 10            22:33    Mayer Lutheran 
  112   105  Christine Thoemke, 12       23:02    St. Peter 
  113   106  Chelsea Kramer, 11          23:18    St. Peter 
  114   107  Disa Walden, 12             24:13    Mayer Lutheran 
  115        Kaly Goplin, 7              24:55    LesterPrairie-H T 
 


